
  
Palmer C i ty C ounci l  Meeting      I. 2.        
Meeting D ate:  07/09/2024  
Submitted For: Jude Bilafer, Public Works Director
D epartment:  Public Works
Agenda C ategory:  Action Memorandum
Legislation N umber:  AM 24-036

Subject
Action Memorandum N o. 24-036:  Authorize the City Manager to Execute Change Order Number One with Alaska Sure
Seal in the Amount of $42,976.60 for Additional Road Striping, Crack Sealing, and Yellow Curb Painting Along Roadways
 

Summary S tatement/Background
The Department of Public Works is requesting change order number one regarding the 2024 Road Striping and Crack
Sealing Contract with Alaska Sure Seal. This contract was bid and awarded to Alaska Sure Seal through Council action in
AM 24-020. The City originally solicited bids during the winter using the previous year's unit prices.  However, once the
contract was awarded, unit prices were adjusted, and this change order reflects additional costs of materials and shipping. 
The City has the additional funds already budgeted for this work in line items 08-01-10-7182 and 01-17-40-6065.
 

Administration 's R ecommendation: 
To approve Action Memorandum No. 24-036.
 

F iscal  Impact 
Tota l  Amount of funds l isted in th is legislation:     $42,976.60
Legislation creates expendi ture in  the amount of:   $42,976.60
Budgeted Y /N ?:   Y
Line Item(s):  08-01-10-7182 Curb Painting; 01-17-40-6065 Road Painting

Attachments
AM 24-020

bjohnson
AM Approved



bjohnson
AM Approved








